
Effective: 12/12/2025  

NRLCA Michigan Steward System 
Angela Myers 
District Representative - MI 2 
497 - 498 - 499 
PO Box 506 
Petoskey, 49770-0506 
Phone: 231-838-3786 
Fax: 855-269-4445 
Angela.Myers@nrlca.org 

Kathleen Johnston  
Assistant District Rep - MI 2 
489 - 494 - 495 - 496 
PO Box 2 
Fruitport, 49415-0002 
Phone: 231-557-1542 
Fax: 866-344-3148 
Kathleen.Johnston@nrlca.org 

Diane Lenhart 
Assistant District Rep - MI 2 
493 
PO Box 154 
Dorr, 49323-0154 
Phone: 616-373-8471 
Fax: 844-428-7770 
Diane.Lenhart@nrlca.org 

Julia McCarty 
District Representative - MI 1 
PO Box 454 
Webberville, 48892-0454 
Phone: 989-751-3074 
Fax: 517-292-2113 
Julia.McCarty@nrlca.org 

 
Lori Morse 
Assistant District Rep - MI 1 & MI 2 
480 - 483 - 484 - 485 - 486 - 487  
PO Box 90613 
Burton, 48509-0613 
Phone: 810-280-0147 
Fax: 866-302-7567 
Lori.Morse@nrlca.org 

Jennifer Ogrodowski 
Assistant District Rep - MI 1 & MI 2 
488 - 48380 & 48393 
PO Box 1334 
Brighton, 48116-1334 
Phone: 248-500-5286 
Jennifer.Ogrodowski@nrlca.org 

Jeramy Posten 
Assistant District Rep - MI 1 & MI 2 
481 - 490 - 492 
PO Box 435 
Tecumseh, 49286-0435 
Phone: 517-438-0299 
Fax: 866-339-6530 
Jeramy.Posten@nrlca.org 
  

Area Steward Coverage Responsibilities 
   

   

  
    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Area Steward assignments are subject to change. 
Please check the most current published list for the 
Area Steward assigned to your office. Area stewards 
are certified to offer assistance ONLY in the offices in 
which they are certified by the NRLCA. Please do not 
contact an Area Steward if your office is not listed as 
one of their assignments. If there is no Local or Area 
Steward assigned to your office, please contact your 
District Representative or an Assistant District 
Representative. All branches or remotely managed 
post offices affiliated with the above offices would 
also be part of the Area Stewards assignments. 

 

SERVING THE RURAL MAIL CARRIERS OF MICHIGAN 
 

Angela Geurian 
269-470-2707 
Angela.Guerian@nrlca.org 
491 zip codes 
Marcellus      New Buffalo 
White Pigeon 

 

 

Allen Wright 
517-879-9389 
Allen.Wright
@nrlca.org 

Chelsea 
Hanover  
Homer 
Horton 
Jerome 

 Jonesville 
Reading 

Elly Ibbotson 
269-223-0701 
Elizabeth.Ibbotson
@nrlca.org 
Belding 
Bellevue 
Delton 
Galesburg 
Grand Ledge 
Greenville 
Hastings 
Lake Odessa 
Nashville 
Otsego 

 

Neil Komperda 
231-420-0335 
Neil.Komperda@nrlca.org 
Alanson/ Pellston  Brimley 
Cheboygan East Jordan 
Escanaba Gaylord 
Hillman/Lachine  Mancelona 
Petoskey Onaway 
Alpena/Presque Isle/Herron  
Kalkaska/South Boardman  
Rogers City/Hawks/Posen 
Sault Ste Marie  

 
 
 

 

Shareese Mobley 
313-424-8308 
Shareese.Mobley@nrlca.org 
Belleville Carleton 
Flat Rock Lambertville 
New Boston Plymouth 
Rockwood Taylor 
Temperance Ypsilanti 

Cindy Isgrigg 
248-857-8922 
Cindy.Isgrigg@
nrlca.org
Clarkston  
Goodrich 
Highland 
Holly 
Ortonville 
Waterford 

Heidi Kaiser 
810-580-8413 
Heidi.Kaiser@nrlca.org 
Algonac Capac 
Croswell Dryden 
Imlay City Lexington 
Marine City Marlette 
Memphis Mt Clemens 
New Baltimore Port Hope 
Port Huron Richmond 
Romeo Shelby 
St Clair Sterling Heights 
Yale/Jeddo 
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